
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

WVLXMarket Report
Prime Cattle - 11th of December, 2023

Total Yarding: 2,911

A record number of cattle 2,911 were yarded at Mortlake today representing an increase of 700 head. Overall

quality was very good. The grown cattle and bullocks displayed more weight with a step-up in manufacturing

steers. There was a good mix of beef and dairy breeds in the cow market where most of the regular buyers

operated, including an additional interstate processor on 1128 grown cattle, 980 trade, 760 cows and 46 bulls.

Grown cattle remained firm with the manufacturing steers gaining 10 to 15c/kg overall as the sale progressed.

Trade cattle, in an erratic market were firm to slightly cheaper dependent on quality. Good milk vealers gained

15c/kg. Better covered beef cows were also stronger by 15c/kg and more so for the heavier weights. Medium to

lightweight cows improved by 30c and dairy cows were 30 to 50c/kg dearer in places. Bulls were softer by

30c/kg.

More vealers were on offer this week making from 210c to 282c/kg. Trade steers and heifers sold between 200c

and 274c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 263c and manufacturing steers were selling from 200c to 238c/kg. Heavy

beef cows sold from 210 to 247c with the medium weights selling between 190 and 210c with the dairy cows

generally from 182 to 241c/kg. Beef bulls topped at 218c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category Weight c/kg $/Hd

Bulls 0-700
Top

Av

234.0

181.0

$1322.10

$1041.21

Bulls 700+
Top

Av

218.0

207.1

$2319.52

$1811.74

Light Heifers 0-350
Top

Av

260.0

192.0

$897.00

$577.05

Light Steers 0-350
Top

Av

268.0

175.5

$894.40

$575.44

Trade Heifers 351-500
Top

Av

265.0

227.9

$1233.80

$985.10

Trade Steers 351-500
Top

Av

282.0

228.5

$1350.08

$953.70

Heavy Heifers 500+
Top

Av

248.0

231.7

$1488.40

$1256.49

Heavy Steers 500+
Top

Av

272.0

230.2

$2013.44

$1386.19

Grown Heifers
Top

Av

259.0

230.2

$1590.17

$1110.32

Grown Steers
Top

Av

246.0

220.0

$1895.67

$1287.44

Cows
Top

Av

247.0

209.7

$1990.66

$1165.88

Bullocks
Top

Av

263.0

247.0

$2044.80

$1533.67

Weaner Heifers
Top

Av

255.0

191.7

$999.60

$597.86

Weaner Steers
Top

Av

269.0

243.4

$1031.17

$845.32

https://www.mla.com.au/prices-markets/cattlephysicalreport/


Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

Top Left: Topping the market today were 4 of the Limousin X steers in this pen that reached 282c/kg under the

Elders Kerr & Co hammer, returning $1350ph for S & A Clifford.

Top Right: This pen of Angus bullocks presented by SC & AS Armytage was sold by Southern Grampians

Livestock for a top of 263c/kg, averaging $1261ph.

Bottom Left: Four of the Angus heifers in this pen were sold for 260c/kg by Nutrien Ag, making $897ph for

Triple R Vic P/L.

Bottom Right: Nutrien Ag sold this pen of Angus cows for a top of 247c/kg on behalf of HN, JM & JR Murphy,

fetching $1767ph.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Thursday 14th December - Store Sale starts 10am

Monday 18th December - Prime Market starts 9am (last fat sale for year)🎄
Thursday 28th December - F1 Female Sale starts 10am

Thursday 4th January - Weaner Sale starts 10am

Monday 8th January - Prime Market starts 9am


