

WVLX Market Report

Prime Cattle - 11th of December, 2023

Total Yarding: 2,911

A record number of cattle 2,911 were yarded at Mortlake today representing an increase of 700 head. Overall quality was very good. The grown cattle and bullocks displayed more weight with a step-up in manufacturing steers. There was a good mix of beef and dairy breeds in the cow market where most of the regular buyers operated, including an additional interstate processor on 1128 grown cattle, 980 trade, 760 cows and 46 bulls.

Grown cattle remained firm with the manufacturing steers gaining 10 to 15c/kg overall as the sale progressed. Trade cattle, in an erratic market were firm to slightly cheaper dependent on quality. Good milk vealers gained 15c/kg. Better covered beef cows were also stronger by 15c/kg and more so for the heavier weights. Medium to lightweight cows improved by 30c and dairy cows were 30 to 50c/kg dearer in places. Bulls were softer by 30c/kg.

More vealers were on offer this week making from 210c to 282c/kg. Trade steers and heifers sold between 200c and 274c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 263c and manufacturing steers were selling from 200c to 238c/kg. Heavy beef cows sold from 210 to 247c with the medium weights selling between 190 and 210c with the dairy cows generally from 182 to 241c/kg. Beef bulls topped at 218c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bulls	0-700	Top Av	234.0 181.0	\$1322.10 \$1041.21
Bulls	700+	Top Av	218.0 207.1	\$2319.52 \$1811.74
Light Heifers	0-350	Top Av	260.0 192.0	\$897.00 \$577.05
Light Steers	0-350	Top Av	268.0 175.5	\$894.40 \$575.44
Trade Heifers	351-500	Top Av	265.0 227.9	\$1233.80 \$985.10
Trade Steers	351-500	Top Av	282.0 228.5	\$1350.08 \$953.70
Heavy Heifers	500+	Top Av	248.0 231.7	\$1488.40 \$1256.49
Heavy Steers	500+	Top Av	272.0 230.2	\$2013.44 \$1386.19
Grown Heifers		Top Av	259.0 230.2	\$1590.1 7 \$1110.32
Grown Steers		Top Av	246.0 220.0	\$1895.67 \$1287.44
Cows		Top Av	247.0 209.7	\$1990.66 \$1165.88
Bullocks		Top Av	263.0 247.0	\$2044.80 \$1533.67
Weaner Heifers		Top Av	255.0 191.7	\$999.60 \$597.86
Weaner Steers		Top Av	269.0 243.4	\$1031.17 \$845.32





Top Left: Topping the market today were 4 of the Limousin X steers in this pen that reached 282c/kg under the Elders Kerr & Co hammer, returning \$1350ph for S & A Clifford.

Top Right: This pen of Angus bullocks presented by SC & AS Armytage was sold by Southern Grampians Livestock for a top of 263c/kg, averaging \$1261ph.

Bottom Left: Four of the Angus heifers in this pen were sold for 26oc/kg by Nutrien Ag, making \$897ph for Triple R Vic P/L.

Bottom Right: Nutrien Ag sold this pen of Angus cows for a top of 247c/kg on behalf of HN, JM & JR Murphy, fetching \$1767ph.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Thursday 14th December - Store Sale starts 10am

Monday 18th December - Prime Market starts 9am (last fat sale for year)
Thursday 28th December - F1 Female Sale starts 10am
Thursday 4th January - Weaner Sale starts 10am

Monday 8th January - Prime Market starts 9am